

Mahender Kumar & anr. Versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.486 of 2023

31.10.2023 Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Admit.

Call for the records.

List the matter as per its own turn.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

October 31, 2023
(Shivender)