

Mahender Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 486 of 2023

17.10.2024 Present: Mr. Anubahv Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. No. 3591 of 2024

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 24.10.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

17th October, 2024
(sanjeev)