

Mahender Kumar and another Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 486 of 2023

24.10.2024 Present: Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.MP No. 3591 of 2024

Learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants, seeks adjournment.

As prayed, list on **14.11.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th October, 2024
(Nikita/Chander)