

Mahender Kumar & Another Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 486 of 2023

14.11.2024 **Present:** Mr.Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. Nos. 3591 and 3737 of 2024

Learned counsel for the appellant, under instruction, seeks permission to withdraw these applications at this stage. Accepting the prayer, applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Rakesh Kainthla),
Judge.***

14th November, 2024.
(Keshav)