

Mahender Kumar & Another versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.486 of 2023

09.03.2026 Present: Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No.746 of 2026 & Cr.MP No.748 of 2026

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **20.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 09, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge