

Mahender Kumar & another vs State of H.P

Cr. Appeal No.486 of 2023

20.04.2026 **Present:** Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants-applicants.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No.746 of 2026 & Cr.MP No.748 of 2026

Replies stand filed.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellants/applicants, list for consideration on **25.05.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 20, 2026
[meera]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge