

Mahender Kumar & Another v. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.486 of 2023

25.05.2026. Present: Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No.746 of 2026 & Cr.MP No.748 of 2026

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellants, matter is adjourned for consideration.

List on **15.07.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 25, 2026
[Shivender]